

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J) No. 915 of 2025

Chhotu Purty

.....

Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2. X

.....

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : None

For the State : APP

For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Akhoury Awinash Kumar, Advocate

06/Dated:10th March, 2026

None appears for the appellant. However, learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 is present.

2. Put up this case tomorrow i.e. 11.03.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 10.03.2026
Saket/-